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First Name Last Name Married Name Email Address Address2 City State Zip Country Telephone Cell Phone Occupation: Birth Month Birth Day Birth Year
Beth Adams Hannigan badams7554@aol.com 454 7th Ave South Kirkland WA 98033 USA 425-889-9450

Beth Alderman Von Till bvontill@gmail.com 358 Gordon Ave. San Jose CA 95127 USA 408-923-3821 408-836-4669 faculty, San Jose State University, 11 19 1945
Guy Atkinson atkinson9822@cs.com 9822 Missaukee Haslett MI 48840 USA 517-339-4202
Gail Austin Malkiewicz gsmalk@gmail.com 7206 51st Terrace N St Petersburg FL 33709 USA 734-718-9525 734-718-9525 10 21 1946

Barb Baker Lee lamps3399@yahoo.com 1 Huntington Ave. Unit 3 Amesbury MA 01913 USA 413-668-8219

Yvonne Baum Hewson byhtile1@yahoo.com 3847 Windy Heights Dr. Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-9096 517-819-2148 RN, Salon owner 3 12 1946

Carol Bilitzke Rugg carolarugg@comcast.net 2281 E. Cherokee Drive Woodstock GA 30188 USA 770-924-4280 Retired 8 10 1946
Don Black dblack120181@yahoo.com 43534 Cottisford Northville MI 48167 USA 248-349-5571
Rick Blakeslee rick.blakeslee@yahoo.com 34 Cherry Dr North Canton OH 44720 USA 330-494-4905
Bob Bratzler rbratzler@verizon.net 84 Barnes Hill Road Concord MA 01742 USA 978-369-0099 617-538-7105 Retired
Violet Braun Freeland freeland725@hotmail.com 861 Beechlawn Court East Lansing MI 48823 USA
Connie Buchanan Stark conniestark@gmail.com 306 Klondike Rd Confluence PA 15424 USA 814-395-5118
Kris Buehler Tompkins 410 Gainsborough East Lansing MI 48823 USA
Joyce Ann Burpee Pfotenhauer pfoto22@bellsouth.net 8810 Rustburg Cir Montgomery Village MD 20886 USA
Paul Chanel kpchanel@comcast.net 13075 Apple Tree Lane DeWitt MI 48820 USA 517-669-2180 517-898-0675 Retired 3 3 1946
Bob Clough cluffjkc@sbcglobal.net 2562 Katsura Lane Howell MI 48855 USA 517-540-1375
Paul Crandell pacrandell@facebook.com 7929 Chandler Rd St Johns MI 48879 USA 517-651-5229

Eric Curtis curtishe@att.net 1113 Carrie Lynn Drive Bay City MI 48706 USA 989-667-0838 989-860-7584 Retail Automotive 11 14 1946
Anne Dahnke Remaley remaleya@gmail.com PO Box 1023 Pullman WA 99163 USA 509-334-4704 509-339-3456 Teacher, Writer 5 27 1946

Ron Davis ronald.l.davis@charter.net 13763 Lakeview Ct Charlevoix MI 49720 USA 231-547-3441 (USA) 231-675-9280 Retiree 7 21 1946
Pam Diehl Johnson pamajohnson14@gmail.com 111 Hickory Creek Blvd. Brandon FL 33511 USA 813-689-0113 813-267-7649 Retired 3 10 1946
Yvette Durocher Schroeder yvette61446@att.net 4540 Nakoma Dr. Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-4276 retired 6 14 1946
Sally Everhardus Everhardus gdss@dcwis.com 3080 Sugar Bush Road Fish Creek WI 54212 USA 920-839-2919 self employed

Bob Forsberg c/o General Delivery Tustin MI 49688 USA
517-410-4529 - 
When in town

Jochen Frieser frieser@confidia.de Gruenberger Str.54 Berlin

Baden-
Württember
g 10245 Germany 0049 30 2939920 1723826942 10 3 1945

Susan Garlinghouse Kuhn susankkuhn@gmail.com 2172 E Wattles Rd Troy MI 48085 USA 248-703-3340 248-703-3340 7 13 1946
Larry Gober larry.gober@sbcglobal.net 702 S. Southport Rd Indianapolis IN 46217 USA 317-782-0024
Peggy Gray Spanninga pspanninga@aol.com 867 Harbor View Place San Diego CA 92106 USA 619-223-7286
Chuck Grettenberger 5184 Ferris Rd Eaton Rapids MI 48828 USA
Glen Gronseth gleng4444@gmail.com 4579 Seneca Drive Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-1672 517-944-1672 Retired 9 23 1946

Ralph Guthrie crgthree@earthlink.net 2280 Aldridge Ave Fort Myers FL 33907 USA 239-980-4199 239-980-4199
Retired/ Part Time Lighting 
Products 2 28 1946

Ruth Ann Hadley Grade leliabeatrice@comcast.net RteB,Box146 B Beecher IL 60401 USA
Terry Hammond tvhammond@wowway.com 4498 N. Smith Road Dimondale MI 48821 USA 517-646-7314 517-243-5008 retired 8 24 1946

Erna Hassell Dykes echassell@yahoo.com 11053 Peppermill Lane Jacksonville FL 32257 USA 904-880-6739 904-333-9533
Client Services Representative, 
NCC Business 5 21 1946

Cary Hawkins tripletac23@aol.com 9800 Guinea Road Grand Ledge MI 48837-9466 USA 517-622-4146
Sports in season,Golf,& Drinking 
Beer 11 23 1945

Conny Hawkins Swacha connyswacha@yahoo.com 727 W Paraiso Place Green Valley AZ 85614 USA 520-975-7535 11 23 1945

Jan Heiser Bomers janbomers@cb-hb.com 672 Pine Meadow Lane Williamston MI 48895 USA 517-290-1877 517-290-1877
Director of Corporate Relocation 
Services 9 5 1946

Pat Heyboer Speer 1614 Pinoak Dr Huntsville TX 77340 USA

Carol Hickling Curtis pipercurtis2@gmail.com 65 Beaumier Crescent Elliot Lake ON P5A 2Y9 Canada 705-848-6750 Psychotherapist 2 1 1946
Pam Hinman Seales pgseales13@aol.com 3815 Binghampton Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-5924
Greg Johnson pjohnson14@gmail.com 111 Hickory Creek Blvd Brandon FL 033511 USA
Linda Johnson 3698 S Okemos Rd Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-323-4734
Geri Kalush Conklin Gks3m@comcast.net 2505 Barnsbury Rd East Lansing MI 48823 USA 517-339-3232 517-230-3437 hairstylest 7 8 1946
Nancy Katalenich Cady ncady9284@gmail.com 9284 Eaton Hwy Grand Ledge MI 48837 USA 517-627-7441
Eric Keesler 970 Waterbird Rd Grayson LA 71435 USA 318-649-6309
Erin Keesler Gunder cgunder@verizon.net 2884 Bridlewood Way Palm Harbor FL 34635 USA 727-785-6186
Jerry King 9398 W.Schoolsection Lake Dr Mecosta MI 49332 USA 231-972-7446
Jim Kiomento jkiomento@arq.net 10120 South M52 Perry Road Perry MI 48872 USA 517-339-8630
Janice Kleis Ghaderi janghaderi@sbcglobal.net 2425 Shawnee Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-7685

Judy Kralovec Beras jberas02@comcast.net 30113 S. Meadowridge Farmington Hills MI 48334-4805 USA 248-356-4294 248-376-2858
Sell Legal Plan and Identity Theft 
Shield products 10 5 1946

Diane Laitala Sowash dianesowash@aol.com 1767 Sashabaw Dr. Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-5529 Artist 7 12 1946
Jan Layne Branham janbranham@gmail.com 11744 Olympic Terrace NE Bainbridge Island WA 98110 USA 206-842-3956
Roger Link linkroger@aol.com 429 Harwood Road Harwood MD 20776 USA 410-867-3007 410-991-3467 Forensic Engineer 2 15 1946
Patricia Love Ramer trish@kobalthost.com 6209 VillaDePicasso Las Vegas NV 89131 USA 702-798-6575
Tom Lowery 301 W. Galena St Bessemer MI 49911 USA
Cheryl Marklewitz Jamieson mozysviolet@aol.com 143 hornbeam rd. Groton CT 06430 USA 231-288-0900 231-288-0900 artist 2 21 1946

Lancea McCloud Kavanaugh Klancea@gmail.com 110 Hilton lane Fairfield Glade TN 38558 USA 931-979-9981 931-979-9981 Retired teacher 4 12 1946

Donna McDonald Sellay dsellay@gmail.com 11 Stratford Rd West Hartford CT 06117 USA 860-523-9133 1-860-995-1039 homemaker 5 14 1946
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Mike McDowall gmmcdowall@yahoo.com 2608 Brockman Blvd. Ann Arbor MI 48104 USA 616-928-1054 Retired 7 20 1946
Fred McGlone fbmcglone@comcast.net 4721 Meaford St. Lansing MI 48917 USA 517-388-1121 517-388-1121 School Superintendent 8 26 1946

Vicki McGowan Dornbush vickidornbush@hotmail.com 827 Blacksmith Trail Williamston MI 48895 USA 517-655-5589 517-410-2925
Retired high school business 
teacher 9 16 1946

Marilyn McNamara Iwan 1653 Church St Morrice MI USA
Bob McNeely 16430 Park Lake Rd Lot180 East Lansing MI 48823 USA 517-282-6461
Lee Meadows lee.meadows@comcast.net 1691 Alice Court Annapolis MD 21401 USA 410-849-3466 Retired / volunteer /sailor
Jan Mensendick Chapman chapman_jan@yahoo.com 225 Dove Lane Gordonville TX 76245 USA 903-523-5993 817-366-2568 Retired 5 30 1946

Greg Miller greg@orchardarabians.com 10324 Dimple Dell Road Sandy UT 84092 USA 801-944-0148 801-944-0149
Medical device marketing/sales, 
specialty IV 9 15 1946

Jim Miller jimmiller515@hotmail.com 1137 E Wickford Bloomfield HIlls MI 48302 USA
Lyle Mund lylemund@gmail.com 6684 E Peninsula Way Laingsburg MI 48848 USA 517-651-6564
Mike Murphy dinneydee@gmail.com 4510 N. Woodruff Weidman MI 48893 USA 989-330-0641

Pam Nagle Welch welchpamela6@gmail.com PO Box 5272 Santa Barbara CA 93150 USA 805-969-7602 805-455-1441 5 24 1946
Kuni Neuchterlein Strange jhstrange@gmail.com 33 Parker Rd West Long Branch NJ 07764 USA 732-870-1125
Kay Newland Peters 3287 Longcore Ct Pickering OH 43147-8688 USA 614-861-1427

Ann Nimphie Beedon abeedon@gmail.com 3807 Catalpa Ct Port Huron MI 48060 USA 810-984-2765 810-334-9988 Retired 2 20 1946
Jon Overholt flyndoc@yahoo.com 4614 New York Avenue Fair Oaks CA 95628-5833 USA 916-966-7137 Family Physician 7 16 1946
Andrea Pavlik Moody akmoody22@gmail.com 15003 Meadowlake St Odessa FL 33556 USA 813-505-5201
Vickie Pearce Hammond tvhammond@wowway.com 4498 Smith Rd Diamondale MI 48821 USA 7 16 1946

Susan (Sue) Perkins Bowling sgpbowling@gmail.com 1384 East Jefferson RD Hart MI 49420 USA 231-923-6840 231-923-6840 Retired Educator 4 2 1946

Maija/Marilou Peterson mlap@sbcglobal.net 3879 Highwood Place Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-9889 517-290-4774
retired from teaching, deciding 
what to do next 2 26 1946

Jim Phelan jjanephelan@comcast.net 3595 Warner Road Howell MI 48855 USA 517-548-6657
President, Dart Properties, 
Sterling Heights Mi 3 21 1946

Dennis Pratt dennispratt45@gmail.com PO Box 343 Little Lake MI 49833 USA 1-517-214-0016

Carol Reed Wetters cwetters@medusarecords.org 8164 S. Lakeview Road Traverse City MI 49684 USA 231-645-2612 231-645-2612
Retired Junior High Spanish 
Teacher 12 9 1945

Grant Reynolds grant@dahncorp.com 653 Ponderosa Evergreen CO 80439 USA 303-526-5371

Candy Rink Burley cburley45@comcast.net P O Box 104 (Mail only) EATON RAPIDS MI 48827 USA 517-663-7357 517-663-7357
Real Estate Broker--Oil & Gas 
Industry 3 1 1947

John Ruswinckel john.ruswinckel@sbcglobal.net 600 Aquaview Dr Kalamazoo MI 49009 USA 269-372-7653
Janne Rutherford Dunham jdt8@earthlink.net 377 Bill Jones Rd Jonesborough TN 37659 USA 423-753-9317

Steffi Saebel st_saebel@web.de Goethestraße 23 55411 Bingen am Rhein
Rhineland-
Palatinate Germany 0049 6721 17290 retired 8 25 1946

Jan Schiff Fleckner jfleckner@aol.com 10304 Pinto Creek Lane Las Vegas NV 89144 USA 702-217-8405
Wally Schrubkowski 6084 S. Appalosse Dr ColumbiaCity IN 46725 USA
Frederick ("Fritz") Schultz zippysmother2@aol.com PO Box 73 Corydon IN 47112 USA 812-366-4853
Susie Scott Miller Millersusannah@aol.com 400 Eldridge Road Aurora OH 44202 USA 330-562-8211 330-760-4561 Retired teacher 6 7 1946
David Shadduck 134 South Bostwick St. Apt. H Charlotte MI 48813-1488 USA 517-402-3236
Bill Skinner wskinners@aol.com 1350 Edith NE Grand Rapids MI 49505 USA 616-456-9296
Sue Smedley Bott 4747 W. Tyrell Rd Owosso MI 48867 USA 517-625-4724

Jim Somers jsomers45@aol.com 73 Heritage Dr. Negaunee MI 49866 USA 906-475-5017 Retired educator/linguist 12 26 1945
Jean Sorber Heinen Jheinen7216@gmail.com 7216 Afton Falls Dr Maineville OH 45039 USA 513-459-1672 513-313-2785
Fred Stehman fstehman@iupui.edu 710 W 79th St Indianapolis IN 46260 USA 317-274-7241
Roberta Stetler Gasch bobbiegasch@sbcglobal.net 7286 Williams Rd Lansing MI 48911 USA 517-646-0273
Gary Sturk Getasturk@comcast.net 1895 Danbury E Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-7711 517-775-2198 Remodeler/handyman 7 27 1946
John Sweet sbj646@sbcglobal.net 902 Grenoble Dr. Unit C Lansing MI 48917 USA 517-323-4564

Liz Tanner Lutz Lisbeth.lutz@att.net 5408 W. Circlewood Dr. Portage MI 49002 USA 269-382-1829 269-598-3497
Photographer, writer, Equine 
Voices horse rescue 7 18 1946

Gail Turner Hanna gailhannaone@yahoo.com 3329 N Lakeshore Dr Ludington MI 49341 USA 231-845-1052 765-967-1770 4 20 1946
Mary Unruh Schneider mertlemary@gmail.com 5354 E Grand River Webberville MI 48892 USA 517-521-3368
Alan Van Dyke bavandyk@juno.com 6913 Winegard Rd Perry MI 48872 USA
Lynn Van Sickler lynnandkathyvan@hotmail.com 8797 Phelps Dr. Vestaburg MI 48891 USA 989-268-5660
Margret Vawter Luke maggieluke533@yahoo.com 300 Green Park Dr Mason MI 48854 USA 517-512-0445
Patty Vinge woodvinge@charter.net 2425 Mt Olivet Kalamazoo MI 49004 USA 269-344-2697

Carol Wagenvoord Reynolds crlrynlds2@gmail.com 653 Ponderosa Drive Evergreen CO USA 720-404-7869 303-404-7869 Advocate for Inmate Transition 5 2 1946
Donna Waldron Lintz dmli27@aol.com 840 Eaton Dr Mason MI 48853 USA 517-676-4977

Susan Warner MacKenzie jamkwm@aol.com 6051 Sun Blvd #113 St. Petersburg FL 33715 USA 313-565-1957 727-244-9144
Retired from Dearborn Public 
Schools 8 6 1946

Terri White Logan terri_logan@live.com 3443 Ivory Rd. Metamora MI 48455 USA 810-797-4528 810-397-0008 retired social worker/manager 10 7 1946
Leota Wilkins Firestone 1200 S Bradley Rd Charlotte MI 48813-9558 USA

Tom Woolner tomwoolner@gmail.com 244 Captain Nurse Circle Novato CA 94949 USA 415-302-2226 415-302-2226 psychotherapist 10 24 1946
Chet Wosko elm4wood@aol.com 2160 Ardundel Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-9845
Linda Wronski 601 N Cedar #115 Lansing MI 48917 USA 517-316-0476
Ron Mott 4420 Arbor Drive Okemos MI 48864 USA 517-349-3824
Eric Stelljes (Class Of '85) eric@prestonservices.com
Mark Stice (Band Director) mark.stice@okemosschools.net
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